
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Claims Adjusting and Administration Service
Contract, Subrogation Agreement, and Data Sharing Agreement between the District (“District”) and George
Hills Company, Inc. (“George Hills”), for the latter to provide more of the same service on an as needed basis
for tracking and investigating incidents, complaints, responding to claims, and providing guidance regarding
claims and costs, property and liability claims adjusting and administration services, and litigation support and
subrogation services upon the District’s request, in an additional amount of $120,000.00, increasing the not to
exceed amount of the Agreement from $250,000.00 to $370,000.00 through June 30, 2023; and for $370,000.00
plus a 3% annual escalator July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreements remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-1364, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

